## SECTION II

MATTER FOR: 25.04.2016 COURT NO. 07 ITEM NO. 24

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.3168 OF 2016

Sohan Singh & Ors

...Petitioners

**VERSUS** 

State of Rajasthan

... Respondent

AND

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.3174 OF 2016

Smt. Sundarbai

... Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

State of Rajasthan

... Respondent

## OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Ms.Aruna Gupta, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated 11.01.2016 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in S.B.Criminal Misc.Bail Application No.9820 of 2015.

It is submitted that SLP(Crl) No. 1794 of 2016 arising out of same judgment is pending and Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice on 08.03.2016.(Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 08.03.2016 is circulated with this Office Report)

It is further submitted that SLP(Crl) No. 3174 of 2016 arising out of same judgment is tagged and listed along with SLP(Crl) No. 3168 of 2016 above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to : Ms. Aruna Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Kapil