www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3168/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2016 in CRMBA No. 9820/2015 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

SOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3174/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for from filing exemption official translation and from filing certified copy of the judgment are allowed.

Issue notice, returnable on 11th May, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA RANI BHARDWAJ Date: 2016.04.26 17:13:19 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni) Court Master